03/03/2017 504256158

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISABEL KALOFONOS	03/25/2009
G. PATRICK STAHLY	12/02/2008
WILLIAM MARTIN-DOYLE	03/25/2009
DIMITRIS KALOFONOS	03/25/2009
JEFFREY S. STULTS	12/11/2008
TRAVIS L. HOUSTON	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONEVIA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1 NICHOLS PLACE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 391 2900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4014-004D1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/R. ROSS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 9 source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page2.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page3.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page4.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page5.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page6.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page7.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page8.tif source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CHOLINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on September 6, 2008, (Application No. 61/094,904); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/094,904, filed September 6, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of:	Middlegge)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos	
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place	
)		Cambridge, MA 02138	Hailes.
State of:	Massachusetts)	By: Date:	3-25-2009 F 3-25	Control of the second
Subscribed	and sworn to before mo	e this <u>25</u> day , Notary Pu		20 09 Marketter	PUR LEGAL
County of:)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly	
)	Address:	3908 Sunnycroft Place	
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906	
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:		
			Date:		_
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	•		_, 20	
		, Notary Pi ———	ublic	www.m.m. Kki Kki	YT MARA
	. (H 1876, 20	A STATE OF
County of:	Middlesap)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle))) 🦸 ပ
)	Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2	Hoth blocked
)		Cambridge, MA 02141	ARY
State of:	Massachusetts)	By: Date:	3-25-09	_
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this <u>J5</u> day , Notary Pi		, 1, 20 <u>69</u>	
	771				

County of:	Middlesex)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02/38
State of:	Massachusetts)	By:	A PARTY OF THE PAR
			Date:	3/25/2000
				3/25/2009
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this <u>25</u> day	of March	, 20 UG
	1	, Notary P		MANA NOTARY
<u> </u>	6/1			The second second
	V V -			
County of:)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
)		Lafayette, IN 47909
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	
				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	/ of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CHOLINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on September 6, 2008, (Application No. 61/094,904); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/094,904, filed September 6, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands. County of: Name: Isabel Kalofonos Address: 1 Nichols Place Cambridge, MA 02138 State of: Massachusetts By: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ___ , Notary Public Name: G. Patrick Stahly Address: 3908 Sunnycroft Place State of: Indiana By: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 12, 2008 **Notary Public** County of: Name: William Martin-Doyle Address: 62 Hurley Street, Apt 2 Cambridge, MA 02141

By:

State of:

Massachusetts

County of:)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed a	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	<u> </u>
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
)		Lafayette, IN 47909
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	ne this day	of	, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CHOLINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on September 6, 2008, (Application No. 61/094,904); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/094,904, filed September 6, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

County of:)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos
·)	Address	s: 1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	-
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before r	ne this _	day of	, 20
			, Notary Public	
			_	
County of:)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly
)	Addres	s: 3908 Sunnycroft Place
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before r	me this _	day of	, 20
			, Notary Public	
			_	
County of:)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle
)	Addres	s: 62 Hurley Street, Apt 2
)		Cambridge, MA 02141
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before i	me this _	day of	, 20
			. Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of:)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts	1)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary Po	ublic	

County of:		ý	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
	of Indian a Ty.of Tippe cange	1) 11	Address:	3064 Benton Street
rat	Kom Ellau	<u> Li 12/11/08</u>		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of Co	n K. Mauch, Notary	1)28 2009	By:	all & St. la
(SEAL	.)		Date:	DSCENING 11, 2008
				December 11, 2008
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
671	umania	.)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF THE PECANOE			8	Lafayette, IN 47909,
State de Ca	Mauch Notary Och	Date	Ву:	Traves L. Houston
My Comn	nission Expires	<u> </u>	Date:	12-11-2008
(ŠEAL)				The state of the s
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this day	/ of	, 20
	A STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	, Notary P	ublic	